MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1877.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Reselves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : Sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. 1 8 7 7 .

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1877.

Chapter 241.

Снар. 241

Resolve providing clothing for the Portland Montgomery Guards.

Resolved. That the sum of thirteen hundred dollars be and Portland Montis hereby appropriated for uniforming the Portland Montgomery Guards, as contemplated by the act approved February fifteen, eighteen hundred and seventy-six.

gomery Guards appropriation for uniforming.

Approved February 7, 1877.

Chapter 242.

Resolve in favor of the Plantation of Wallagrass.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and Wallagrass planhereby is appropriated to aid in the construction of a bridge over Wallagrass stream, in the plantation of Wallagrass, in the county of Aroostook; the same to be paid out of the state treasury, to the treasurer of Wallagrass, when the county commissioners of Aroostook shall have certified that a good and substantial bridge has been built over said stream.

Approved February 7, 1877.

Chapter 243,

Resolve in favor of Saint Francis plantation.

Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be and hereby is St. Francis planappropriated to aid in the construction of a bridge over Hunnewell brook, in the plantation of Saint Francis, in the county of Aroostook; the same to be paid out of the state treasury, to the treasurer of Saint Francis, when the county commissioners of Aroostook shall have certified that a good bridge has been built over said brook.

Approved February 7, 1877.